USD70 and USD61 per barrel respectively. The DXY is currently traded at 97.58

points while CNY has depreciated by -0.49%.

Thai Thi Viet Trinh – Macro Analyst – trinhttv@kbsec.com.vn

mailto:trinhttv@kbsec.com.vn

www.kbsec.com.vn  3

INVESTMENT VIEWPOINTS AND STRATEGIES

VNINDEX

Market Trend

Investment Viewpoint

The announcement of the US to impose taxes from 10% to 25% on Chinese goods valued at USD 200 billion imposed an

adverse impact on the global stock markets, and Vietnam stock market is no exception. Selling pressure increased strongly on

a large scale except for textile stocks and some stocks related to M&A deals.

We observed that after a short recovery phase, the market is at a sensitive boundary and unfavorable news from the US-China

trade war can bring the downward trend back. After reducing short-term positions, investors are recommended to wait for

deep declining sessions before re-opening some short-term trading positions, focusing on stocks still maintaining mid-term

uptrend.

Dang Thanh The – Senior Associate – thedt@kbsec.com.vn

   Resistant 2 1080-1090 1080-1090

   Resistant 1 984-994 1025-1035

   Support 1 955-965 955-965

   Support 2 910-920 910-920

Short-term:

Uptrend
VNINDEX

Mid-term:

Sideways

mailto:thedt@kbsec.com.vn

www.kbsec.com.vn  4

INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO RECOMMENDATIONS

 Investment Note

Portfolio’s performance vs VNINDEX

(1) The portfolio for mid-term investment (3-month at least)

or may be flexible depending on the market movement.

(2) Profit taking threshold is +30% and cutting loss level is -

15%.

(3) The fixed proportion of stocks in the portfolio is 100% (the

proportion of each stock is equal) to make a comparison with

VNIndex. Investors should consider the general market trend